Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts, Inc.

Preliminary

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

96™ Annual Meeting, June 1, 2023

Registration open, Coffee, and Vendors

Call to Order & Welcome
Jill Malcolm — President

Pledge of Allegiance
Andrea Little, NGC Blue and Gold Star Program
Advisor, GCFM Parliamentarian

Preliminary Registration Report
Beate Bolen, GCFM Registrar

Credentials Report and Quorum
GCFM Credentials Chairperson

Business Meeting

2023 Bylaw Changes
Suzanne McCance, Bylaw Committee

Election 2023-2025 Officers

Break

Tony Todesco - The Gentleman Artist, The Tralil

Blazer
Julie Lapham and Dolores Ahern will join us to

reflect on the wonderful legacy of Tony Todesco.
The presentation will also include in-person designs
by Julie and Dolores inspired by Tony’s work and

persona, along with a running slide show of his
artistry and his time spent amongst us.

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:30 PM

2:15PM

2:30 PM

3:45 PM

Socializing and shopping
Lunch

Awards Presentation
GCFM Awards

NGC Awards

Poetry Contest

Cindora Goldberg Award

Break

Installation of new GCFM Officers
By Susan Miner, NEGC Director 2023-2025

Introduction of District Directors

Final Credentials and Registration Report
GCFM Registrar

Announcements

Adjournment



Meetings Committee

Chairpersons: Jill Malcolm

Credentials: Kim Edwards, Donna Garrabrant
Advisor: Diane Bullock

GCFM Office Support: Lyn Hoyt

Memory Book: Linda Jean Smith

Vendors: Donna Garrabrant

Parliamentarian: Andrea Little

Protocol: Nancy Donaldson

Registrar: Beate Bolen

Registration: Lyn Hoyt, Betsy Howard,

Special Thanks

Thanks to the many hands that made light work of this meeting.
We are all better together - Jill

To Kristen Collins, meeting planner par excellence, for her help in making this
meeting happen.

Thank you all for joining us. We hope you enjoyed your day.
The Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts, Inc.
gardenclubfedma@gmail.com
www.gcfm.org
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