Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts, Inc. 96 th Annual Meeting, June 1, 2023 <i>Preliminary</i>		12:00 PM 12:45 PM	Socializing and shopping Lunch
9:30 AM	Call to Order & Welcome		NGC Awards
	Jill Malcolm – President		Poetry Contest Cindora Goldberg Award
	Pledge of Allegiance		
	Andrea Little, NGC Blue and Gold Star Program	2:15 PM	Break
	Advisor, GCFM Parliamentarian	2 20 DM	
		2:30 PM	Installation of new GCFM Officers
	Preliminary Registration Report		By Susan Miner, NEGC Director 2023-2025
	Beate Bolen, GCFM Registrar		Introduction of District Directors
	Credentials Report and Quorum		
	GCFM Credentials Chairperson	3:45 PM	Final Credentials and Registration Report GCFM Registrar
9:45 AM	Business Meeting		
			Announcements
	2023 Bylaw Changes		A 3* /
	Suzanne McCance, Bylaw Committee		Adjournment
	Election 2023-2025 Officers		
10:15 AM	Break		
10:30 AM	Tony Todesco - The Gentleman Artist, The Trail		
	Blazer		
	Julie Lapham and Dolores Ahern will join us to		
	reflect on the wonderful legacy of Tony Todesco. The presentation will also include in-person designs		
	by Julie and Dolores inspired by Tony's work and		
	persona, along with a running slide show of his		
	artistry and his time spent amongst us.		

Meetings Committee

Chairpersons: Jill Malcolm Credentials: Kim Edwards, Donna Garrabrant Advisor: Diane Bullock GCFM Office Support: Lyn Hoyt Memory Book: Linda Jean Smith Vendors: Donna Garrabrant Parliamentarian: Andrea Little Protocol: Nancy Donaldson Registrar: Beate Bolen Registration: Lyn Hoyt, Betsy Howard,

Special Thanks

Thanks to the many hands that made light work of this meeting. We are all better together - Jill

To Kristen Collins, meeting planner par excellence, for her help in making this meeting happen.

Thank you all for joining us. We hope you enjoyed your day. The Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts, Inc. gardenclubfedma@gmail.com www.gcfm.org



The Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts, Inc.

96th Annual Meeting

President Jill Malcolm and the Board of Directors of

The Garden Club Federation of Massachusetts

Thursday, June 1, 2023 Doubletree by Hilton, Hyannis, MA